LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 8, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Michae T. M ccaul

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: TX < District: 10

Service: 2005-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-2401
Office: 2300 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: mccaul.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Texas. Born in Dallas, Dallas County, Tex. , January 14, 1962. Graduated from Jesuit College
Preparatory School, Dallas, Tex. , 1980. B. S., Trinity University, San Antonio, Tex. , 1984. J. D., St. Mary's University,
San Antonio, Tex. , 1987. Lawyer, private practice. Deputy attorney general, office of the Texas state attorney general.
Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Ninth and to the ten succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2005-present).
Chair, Committee on Homeland Security (One Hundred Thirteenth through One Hundred Fifteenth Congresses). Chair,
Committee on Foreign Affairs (One Hundred Eighteenth Congress). One of the managers appointed by the House of

Representatives in 2024 to conduct the impeachment proceedings of Alejandro N. Mayorkas, United States Secretary of
Homeland Security.

Committee M ember ships (Congr ess 119)

e Foreign Affairs Committee — Standing

« Homeland Security Committee — Standing Vice Chair

L egislative Activity (2005—2025)

Bills sponsored: 232
Bills cosponsored: 3172


https://legilist.com
https://mccaul.house.gov

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7506

119 HR
1262

119
HRES
564

119
HRES
515

119
HRES
371

Title

Decreasing Russian Oil Profits Act of 2026

Mikaela Naylon Give Kids a Chance Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House
Committee on Foreign
Affairs.

Updated Feb 11, 2026

Received in the Senate.
Updated Dec 2, 2025

Calling for the return of abducted Ukrainian children before finalizing any peace agreement Referred to the House

to end the war against Ukraine.

Commemorating the 90th birthday of His Holiness the Dalai Lama on July 6, 2025, as "A
Day of Compassion", and expressing support for the human rights, religious freedom, and
cultural and linguistic protection of the Tibetan people.

Expressing support for the designation of May 2025 as "National Brain Tumor Awareness

Month".

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119
HRES
1073

119 HR
7622

119 HR
1329

119 HR
260

119 HR
3699

Title

Expressing support for the designation of February 21 through February 28, 2026, as
"National FFA Week", recognizing the important role of the National Future Farmers of
America (FFA) Organization in developing the next generation of globally conscious
leaders who will change the world, and celebrating the 50th anniversary of the chartering
of the State of Alaska as a State FFA Association.

To support human rights and internet freedom in Iran and hold the Iranian regime
accountable for the repression of the Iranian people.

Smithsonian American Women'’s History Museum Act

No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act

Energy Choice Act

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Committee on Foreign
Affairs.
Updated Jun 30, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Foreign
Affairs.

Updated Jun 13, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated May 1, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House
Committee on Agriculture.
Updated Feb 23, 2026

Referred to the Committee on
Foreign Affairs, and in addition
to the Committee on Financial
Services

Updated Feb 20, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Placed on Senate Legislative
Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 330.
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar,
Calendar No. 412.
Updated Feb 4, 2026


https://legilist.com

