



Mr. Michael T. Mccaul

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: TX • **District:** 10

Service: 2005–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-2401

Office: 2300 Rayburn House Office Building

Website: mccaul.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Texas. Born in Dallas, Dallas County, Tex. , January 14, 1962. Graduated from Jesuit College Preparatory School, Dallas, Tex. , 1980. B. S. , Trinity University, San Antonio, Tex. , 1984. J. D. , St. Mary's University, San Antonio, Tex. , 1987. Lawyer, private practice. Deputy attorney general, office of the Texas state attorney general. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Ninth and to the ten succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2005-present). Chair, Committee on Homeland Security (One Hundred Thirteenth through One Hundred Fifteenth Congresses). Chair, Committee on Foreign Affairs (One Hundred Eighteenth Congress). One of the managers appointed by the House of Representatives in 2024 to conduct the impeachment proceedings of Alejandro N. Mayorkas, United States Secretary of Homeland Security.

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Foreign Affairs Committee – Standing
- Homeland Security Committee – Standing **Vice Chair**

Legislative Activity (2005–2025)

Bills sponsored: 232

Bills cosponsored: 3172

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7506	Decreasing Russian Oil Profits Act of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 1262	Mikaela Naylor Give Kids a Chance Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Dec 2, 2025
119 HRES 564	Calling for the return of abducted Ukrainian children before finalizing any peace agreement to end the war against Ukraine.	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Jun 30, 2025
119 HRES 515	Commemorating the 90th birthday of His Holiness the Dalai Lama on July 6, 2025, as "A Day of Compassion", and expressing support for the human rights, religious freedom, and cultural and linguistic protection of the Tibetan people.	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Jun 13, 2025
119 HRES 371	Expressing support for the designation of May 2025 as "National Brain Tumor Awareness Month".	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated May 1, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HRES 1073	Expressing support for the designation of February 21 through February 28, 2026, as "National FFA Week", recognizing the important role of the National Future Farmers of America (FFA) Organization in developing the next generation of globally conscious leaders who will change the world, and celebrating the 50th anniversary of the chartering of the State of Alaska as a State FFA Association.	Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture. Updated Feb 23, 2026
119 HR 7622	To support human rights and internet freedom in Iran and hold the Iranian regime accountable for the repression of the Iranian people.	Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Financial Services Updated Feb 20, 2026
119 HR 1329	Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 260	No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act	Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 330. Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 3699	Energy Choice Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 412. Updated Feb 4, 2026